

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING & BOARD CONSIDERATION of proposed 2022 Budget Amendment, proposed 2023 Budget, and associated resolution.

During its board meeting on Monday, November 14, 2022, immediately following a presentation and public hearing on a proposed 2022 Budget Amendment, a proposed 2023 Budget, and associated resolution(s), the Castle Pines North Metro District board of directors will consider adopting same.

Date:	Monday, November 14, 2022
Time:	6:00 p.m.
Location:	Castle Pines North Community Center
Address:	7404 Yorkshire Drive, Castle Pines, CO 80108
Directions:	Northeast corner of Yorkshire Drive & Castle Pines Pkwy

CPNMD residents are welcome to participate in the public hearings via Zoom or in person. To Zoom in, please register *before* 12:00 noon on Monday, November 14, 2022, at <u>cpnmd.org/cpnmd-zoom-meeting-sign-up</u>, and follow the step-by-step instructions.

A copy of **CPNMD's <u>DRAFT</u> 2023 Budget** is available for customers to review in our office, at 7404 Yorkshire Drive, Castle Pines, CO 80108, during regular business hours, Monday through Friday, between 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.

The Castle Pines North Metro District provides clean, safe, reliable, on-demand drinking water, wastewater, stormwater, parks, trails, and open space services to the people of Castle Pines, west of I-25. Board meetings are available for viewing via live video stream and video recording at cpnmd.org.